
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 
 

 

Project: Lake View HS Renovation 

Contract Number: C1583R 

General Contractor: Blinderman All JV 

Payment Application: #4   

Amount Paid: $ 1,375,286.45 

 Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/24/2018 

 The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The posting of this 
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and 
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt 
Payment to Subcontractors.  The PBC makes no representations or 
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by 
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications.  If you are a 
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a 
posted payment application, you should contact the general 
contractor. 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #LakeViewHSReno 
 







PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

Project Name Lakeview High School Renovations CONTRACTOR

PBC Project # 05095

Job Location

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of under the terms of said Contract;

ITEM # Subcontractor Name & Address
Type of Work

Original contract amount PBC change Orders GC Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt % Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill

Blinderman Construction Co. Base Bid - MCR

224 N Desplaines St, Suite 650 General Conditions - Base Bid 989,844.00 989,844.00 25.0% 197,968.80 49,492.20 247,461.00 28,025.10 174,892.92 44,542.98 770,408.10

Chicago, IL 60661 Insurance - Base Bid 61,319.00 61,319.00 100.0% 61,319.00 0.00 61,319.00 6,131.90 55,187.10 0.00 6,131.90

Bonds - Base Bid 71,145.00 71,145.00 100.0% 71,145.00 0.00 71,145.00 7,114.50 64,030.50 0.00 7,114.50

Mobilization - Base Bid 40,000.00 40,000.00 25.0% 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 1,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 31,000.00

Demobilization - Base Bid 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00

OHP - Base Bid 437,350.90 437,350.90 21.8% 56,418.26 38,924.74 95,343.00 9,534.30 50,776.43 35,032.27 351,542.20

Cast in Place Concrete - Base Bid 85,400.00 85,400.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85,400.00

Moisture Vapor Control Barrier - Base Bid 332,500.00 332,500.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 332,500.00

Gypsum Board Assemblies - Base Bid 112,500.00 108,700.00 221,200.00 11.8% 0.00 26,000.00 26,000.00 2,600.00 0.00 23,400.00 197,800.00

Rough Carpentry - Base Bid 294,385.00 294,385.00 28.2% 63,000.00 20,000.00 83,000.00 8,300.00 56,700.00 18,000.00 219,685.00

Epoxy Flooring - Base Bid 134,550.00 134,550.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 134,550.00

General Construction Labor - Base Bid 351,383.40 351,383.40 14.4% 19,075.00 31,500.00 50,575.00 5,057.50 17,167.50 28,350.00 305,865.90

Acoustical Ceiling Tiles 0.00 97,417.44 97,417.44 53.6% 0.00 52,250.34 52,250.34 5,225.00 0.00 47,025.34 50,392.10

Bulletin #2 0.00 370.74 370.74 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 370.74

Base Bid Subtotals 2,917,877.30 370.74 206,117.44 3,124,365.48 22.3% 478,926.06 218,167.28 697,093.34 72,988.30 427,754.45 196,350.59 2,500,260.44

Alternate #1 - SIT

General Conditions - Alt #1 78,959.70 78,959.70 42.9% 22,559.92 11,279.96 33,839.88 3,383.99 20,303.93 10,151.96 48,503.81

Insurance - Alt #1 16,415.00 16,415.00 100.0% 16,415.00 0.00 16,415.00 1,641.50 14,773.50 0.00 1,641.50

Bonds - Alt #1 17,523.00 17,523.00 100.0% 17,523.00 0.00 17,523.00 1,752.30 15,770.70 0.00 1,752.30

Mobilization - Alt #1 25,000.00 25,000.00 20.0% 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 500.00 4,500.00 0.00 20,500.00

Demobilization - Alt #1 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

OHP - Alt #1 117,453.00 117,453.00 21.8% 20,554.28 5,050.72 25,605.00 2,560.50 18,498.85 4,545.65 94,408.50

General Construction Labor - Alt #1 53,747.30 53,747.30 6.5% 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 350.00 3,150.00 0.00 50,597.30

Alt #1 Subtotals 314,098.00 0.00 0.00 314,098.00 32.4% 85,552.20 16,330.68 101,882.88 10,188.29 76,996.98 14,697.61 222,403.41

Blinderman Construction SubTotal 3,231,975.30 370.74 206,117.44 3,438,463.48 23.2% 564,478.26 234,497.96 798,976.22 83,176.59 504,751.43 211,048.20 2,722,663.85

Base Bid - MCR Subcontractors

0241

Midway Demolition

7413 Duvan Dr Suite 2

Tinley Park, Illinois 60477 Demolition and Environmental 1,414,000.00 1,414,000.00 29.3% 277,000.00 137,000.00 414,000.00 41,400.00 249,300.00 123,300.00 1,041,400.00

0550

Composite Metals

1220 W Main St

Melrose Park, IL. 60160 Metals 175,108.00 175,108.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,108.00

0811

PEM Millwork

8857 Xylon Ave N

Brooklyn Park, MN 55445 Doors, Frames, and Hardware (Material) 119,621.90 119,621.90 66.3% 0.00 79,299.00 79,299.00 7,929.90 0.00 71,369.10 48,252.80

0856

Standard Wire and Steel

16255 Vincennes Ave

South Holland, IL 60473 Window Guards (Material) 32,800.00 32,800.00 100.0% 32,800.00 0.00 32,800.00 0.00 32,800.00 0.00 0.00

0965

QC Enterprises

2722 S Hillock Ave

Chicago, IL 60608 Ceramic Tile, Resilient Tile and Carpet 383,640.00 383,640.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 383,640.00

0991

National Painting

2012 W Grand Ave

Chicago, Illinois 60612 Painting and Plaster 695,000.00 695,000.00 8.9% 34,661.00 27,176.23 61,837.23 6,183.72 31,194.90 24,458.61 639,346.49

1051

Unique Casework Installations, Inc.

3936 W 16th St

Chicago, Illinois 60623 Metal Lockers 513,860.00 513,860.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 513,860.00

2200

Hill Group

11045 Gage Avenue

Franklin Park, Illinois 60131 Plumbing 249,175.00 249,175.00 52.9% 51,110.00 80,689.00 131,799.00 13,182.00 45,998.00 72,619.00 130,558.00

2300

RJ Olmen

3200 W Lake Ave

Glenview, IL 60026 HVAC 240,000.00 240,000.00 39.4% 44,600.00 49,840.00 94,440.00 9,444.00 40,140.00 44,856.00 155,004.00

2300

LD Flooring

1354 Ridge Ave

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 Wood Flooring and Athletic Flooring 155,220.00 155,220.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,220.00

7,210,400.20 7,416,888.38 21.7% 1,004,649.26 608,502.19 1,613,151.45 161,316.21 904,184.33 547,650.91 5,965,053.14

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is ____________, of BLINDERMAN ALL MASONRY JOINT VENTURE, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set 

forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 05095 dated the 14TH day of November, 2017, for the following project:

STATE OF ILLINOIS     }          SS

BLINDERMAN ALL MASONRY, JV

1,375,286.45

COUNTY OF COOK      }

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 3 )

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT  # 4

page 1 subtotal

--------Work Completed--------



ITEM # Subcontractor Name & Address
Type of Work

Original contract amount PBC change Orders GC Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt % Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill

--------Work Completed--------

Boelter, LLC

1071 W. Division St.

Chicago,Il.60642 Kitchen Equipment (material) 72,000.00 72,000.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,000.00

Specialties Direct

161 Tower Rd

Burr Ridge, IL Toilet Compartments and Accessories (Material) 26,551.00 26,551.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,551.00

Nevco

301 E Harris

Greenville, IL 62246 Scoreboard (material) 5,150.00 5,150.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,150.00

Evergreen Specialties and Design

2617 S Kroll Dr

Alsip, IL 60803 Window Shades 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00

Starved Rock Wood Products

1605 Division St.                                               

Mendota, IL. 61342                                          

Millwork / Interior Architectural Woodwork 

(Material) 29,995.00 29,995.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,995.00

Hughes Group

1566 West Algonquin Rd # 128

Hoffman Estates, IL. 60192 Fabric Wrapped Panels (Material) 5,760.00 5,760.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,760.00

Diskey Signage

P.O. Box 12100

Fort Wayne, IN 4686 Signage (material) 2,461.54 2,461.54 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,461.54

2600

ABS Electric

2560 Federal Signal Dr

University Park, Illinois 60484 Electrical 482,600.00 482,600.00 42.3% 103,584.00 100,425.00 204,009.00 20,400.90 93,225.60 90,382.50 298,991.90

Subtotal Subcontractors - BASE BID 4,617,942.44 0.00 0.00 4,617,942.44 22.0% 543,755.00 474,429.23 1,018,184.23 98,540.52 492,658.50 426,985.21 3,698,298.73

Alt #1 - SIT Subcontractors

3100

CPMH

3129 S Shields Ave

Chicago, Illinois 60616

Earthwork, Asphaltic Paving, Site Concrete, 

Paving, Utilities 1,427,325.00 8,352.00 1,427,325.00 36.9% 492,883.79 33,726.43 526,610.22 52,661.02 443,595.41 30,353.79 953,375.80

2600

ABS Electric

2560 Federal Signal Dr

University Park, Illinois 60484 Electrical 107,400.00 107,400.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 107,400.00

3215

Field Turf

251 Newton Ave.

Glen Ellyn , Illinois 60137 Synthetic Turf 277,891.00 277,891.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 277,891.00

Midwest Track Builders

1000 N. Rand Rd. Ste. 211

Wauconda, IL. 60084 Synthetic Track Surfacing 67,777.00 67,777.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,777.00

Action Fence

945 Tower Road

Mundelein, IL 60060 Fencing 26,590.00 26,590.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,590.00

Great Lakes Landscaping

2224 Landmeier Rd

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Landscaping, Unit Pavers, and Install Play 

Equipment 228,080.00 228,080.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 228,080.00

Maxiforce

7560 Main Street 

Sykesville, MD 21784 Collapsible Bollards 5,383.00 5,383.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,383.00

3216

NuToys

915 W Hillgrove Ave

La Grange, Illinois 60525

Playground Equipment (Material) and Synthetic 

Play Surfacing 244,335.00 244,335.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 244,335.00

Subtotal Subcontractors - ALT #1 2,384,781.00 8,352.00 0.00 2,384,781.00 22.1% 492,883.79 33,726.43 526,610.22 52,661.02 443,595.41 30,353.79 1,910,831.80

Terrazzo

Visual Display Boards

Projection Screen

Athletic Equipment

SubTotal Unlet - BASE Bid 341,033.16 0.00 (206,117.44) 134,915.72 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 134,915.72

Trash Cans, Benches, Tree Grates

Athletic Equipment and Furnishings

SubTotal Unlet - ALT #1 189,121.00 0.00 0.00 189,121.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 189,121.00

Blinderman SubTotal Cost of Work 10,764,852.90 8,722.74 0.00 10,773,575.64 21.8% 1,601,117.05 742,653.62 2,343,770.67 234,378.13 1,441,005.34 668,387.20 8,655,831.10

ALL Masonry

General Conditions 60,000.00 60,000.00 25.0% 12,000.00 3,000.00 15,000.00 1,500.00 10,800.00 2,700.00 46,500.00

Insurance 27,312.00 27,312.00 100.0% 27,312.00 0.00 27,312.00 2,731.20 24,580.80 0.00 2,731.20

Bonds 31,154.00 31,154.00 100.0% 31,154.00 0.00 31,154.00 3,115.40 28,038.60 0.00 3,115.40

Mobilization 20,000.00 20,000.00 100.0% 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

Demobilization 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00

OHP 198,961.10 198,961.10 39.0% 58,892.49 18,750.00 77,642.49 7,764.25 53,003.24 16,875.00 129,082.86

Masonry - Base Bid 2,168,610.8 2,168,610.76 53.7% 940,079.43 224,304.61 1,164,384.04 116,438.40 846,071.49 201,874.15 1,120,665.12

Masonry - Alternate #2 1,259,439.24 1,259,439.24 58.5% 571,746.22 165,105.00 736,851.22 73,685.12 514,571.60 148,594.50 596,273.14

Bulletin #2 0.00 130.26 130.26 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.26

ALL Masonry SubTotal 3,780,477.10 130.26 0.00 3,780,607.36 54.8% 1,661,184.14 411,159.61 2,072,343.75 207,234.37 1,495,065.73 370,043.65 1,915,497.98

ALL Subcontractors

Pine Roofing Roofing 3,937,670.00 3,937,670.00 25.7% 639,259.00 374,284.00 1,013,543.00 101,354.30 575,333.10 336,855.60 3,025,481.30

Subtotal Subcontractors 3,937,670.00 0.00 0.00 3,937,670.00 639,259.00 374,284.00 1,013,543.00 101,354.30 575,333.10 336,855.60 3,025,481.30

11,272,599.8 0.00 11,066,612.6 34.5% 2,896,910.93 919,595.04 3,816,506.0 381,650.59 2,607,219.84 827,635.54 7,631,757.24

Blinderman Subs Not Let - BASE BID (MCR)

page 2 subtotal



ITEM # Subcontractor Name & Address
Type of Work

Original contract amount PBC change Orders GC Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt % Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill

--------Work Completed--------

ALL Subs Not Let:

Total Unlet 0.00

ALL Masonry SubTotal Cost of Work 7,718,147.10 130.26 0.00 7,718,277.36 40.0% 2,300,443.14 785,443.61 3,085,886.75 308,588.67 2,070,398.83 706,899.25 4,940,979.28

0.0 0.0 0.0% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0

Blinderman SubTotal Cost of Work 10,764,852.90 8,722.74 0.00 10,773,575.64 21.8% 1,601,117.05 742,653.62 2,343,770.67 234,378.13 1,441,005.34 668,387.20 8,664,183.10

ALL SubTotal Cost of Work 7,718,147.10 130.26 0.00 7,718,277.36 10.2% 2,300,443.14 785,443.61 3,085,886.75 308,588.67 2,070,398.83 706,899.25 4,940,979.28

TOTAL COST OF WORK 18,483,000.00 8,853.00 0.00 18,491,853.00 3,901,560.19 1,528,097.23 5,429,657.42 542,966.80 3,511,404.17 1,375,286.45 13,605,162.38

PBC allowances, contingency:

PBC environmental allow 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00

PBC site work allowance 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00

PBC commission's contingency 770,000.00 -8,853.00 761,147.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 761,147.00

TOTAL 19,428,000.00 0.00 0.00 19,428,000.00 27.9% 3,901,560.19 1,528,097.23 5,429,657.42 542,966.80 3,511,404.17 1,375,286.45 14,541,309.38

page 1 subtotal 7,210,400.20 0.00 0.00 7,416,888.38 1,004,649.26 608,502.19 1,613,151.45 161,316.21 904,184.33 547,650.91 5,965,053.14
page 2 subtotal 11,272,599.8 0.0 0.0 11,066,612.6 2,896,910.9 919,595.0 3,816,506.0 381,650.6 2,607,219.84 827,635.54 7,631,757.2
page 3 subtotal 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0

page 3 subtotal



AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL 

CONTRACT
$19,428,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $5,429,657.42

EXTRAS  TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $542,966.80

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $19,428,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $5,429,657.42

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS 

PAYMENTS
$3,511,404.17

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $19,428,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,375,286.45

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $13,998,342.58

Tom White, CFO

Blinderman ALL Joint Venture

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by

or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING

COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall

refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien

including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this     day of     , 2018.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of

materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments

applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers

or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver

of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said

Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with

the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material

for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed. 

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.


	LakeView HS Reno #4
	Pages from PA_BCC_STC_PayApp04May18_20180613

